City of Richmond



Summary

Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee

	November 17, 20	20 1:00 PM	Council Chamber, 2nd Floor - City Hall Virtual Meeting
	<u>ORD.</u> 2020-025	To erect all-way stop signs at the intersections of Bainbridge Street and West 10th Street; Bainbridge Street and West 12th Street; Bainbridge Street and West 14th Street; Porter Street and West 10th Street; Porter Street and West 12th Street; Porter Street and West 14th Street; Perry Street and West 10th Street; Perry Street and West 12th Street; McDonough Street and West 10th Street; McDonough Street and West 12th Street; and McDonough Street and West 14th Street.	
	Patrons:	Patrons: Ms. Robertson	
		Continued to the December 22, 2020 Land Use, Hous Standing Committee meeting	ing and Transportation
2.	<u>ORD.</u> 2020-153	To rename that portion of U.S. Route 1, known and located within the corporate boundaries of terminus at its intersection with Hull Street to it corporate limits of the City near its intersection as "Richmond Highway."	f the City, from its northerly ts southerly terminus at the
	Patrons:	Ms. Trammell, Vice President Hilbert, Mayor Stoney, M	s. Robertson and Ms. Gray
		Forwarded to the December 14, 2020 Council meeting approve	g with recommendation to
3.	<u>ORD.</u> 2020-236	To approve the action of the City Planning Cot "Richmond 300: A Guide for Growth" as the M Richmond, and to repeal Ord. No. 2000-371-2 2001, and all amendments thereto, with the ex as contained in Ord. No. 2012-202-190, adopt VUU/Chamberlayne Neighborhood Plan as co 2016-002, adopted Feb. 8, 2016, the Pulse Co Ord. No. 2017-127, adopted Jul. 24, 2017, the in Ord. No. 2017-148, adopted Sept. 25, 2017 as contained in Ord. No. 2018-205, adopted S James River Park Systems Master Plan as co 2019-337, adopted Jan. 27, 2020.	aster Plan of the City of 2001-11, adopted Jan. 8, acception of the Riverfront Plan and Nov. 26, 2012, the contained in Ord. No. corridor Plan as contained in a Riverfront Plan as contained 7, the Public Art Master Plan copt. 24, 2018, and the
	Patrons:	Mayor Stoney	
		Forwarded to the December 14, 2020 Council meetin	g with no recommendation

- 4. ORD. 2020-237 To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Grant Contract between the City of Richmond and the Richmond Redevelopment and Housing Authority for the purpose of funding consultant services for outreach and planning for the redevelopment of Creighton Court in the city of Richmond.
 - Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the December 14, 2020 Council meeting with recommendation to approve